
SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PLAN 2022-23

Contact Info for Cities, Police, UDOT and Jordan School District
Primary City Contact - Engineer in BOLD

Bluffdale City
Engineer Michael Fazio, mfazio@bluffdale.com, office 801-254-2200, ex. 430, cell 801-849-9430
Police Sgt. Nick Stidham, nstidham@saratogaspringscity.com, office 801-849-9445

Herriman City
Engineer Bryce Terry, bterry@herriman.org, office 801-285-9707, cell 385-221-4706
Police Division Commander Brian Weidmer, bweidmer@herrimanpd.org, office 801-858-0035

Riverton City
Engineer Brian Moore, bmoore@rivertonutah.gov, office 801-208-3153
Police Sgt. Chase Thomas, cthomas@rivertonpd.org, office 385-281-2455 
Police Division Commander Ryan Shosted, rshosted@rivertonpd.org, office 385-281-2456

South Jordan City
Engineer Jeremy Nielson, jnielson@sjc.utah.gov, cell 385-258-6490
Police Sgt. Eric Anderson, eanderson@sjc.utah.gov, office 801-254-4708 
Police Lt. Case Winder, cwinder@sjc.utah.gov, office 801-254-4708

West Jordan City
Engineer Bill Baranowski, bill.baranowski@westjordan.utah.gov, office 801-569-5047
Police Sgt. Jordan Smith, jordan.smith@westjordan.utah.gov, office 801-256-2000
Police Lt. Brandon Turner, brandon.turner@westjordan.utah.gov, office 801-256-2000

UDOT/Safe Routes Utah Map Online
Coordinator Nat Lovell of Penna Powers, nlovell@pennapowers.com, office 801-487-4800, 
cell 801-558-1653

Jordan School District - Auxiliary Services, Risk Management
Staff Assistant Curtis Hagen, curtis.hagen@jordandistrict.org, office 801-567-8752, cell 801-873-3388
Emergency Operations Manager Lance Everill, lance.everill@jordandistrict.org, office 801-567-8623, 
cell 801-381-3331
Risk Management Coordinator Jeff Beesley, jeffrey.beesley@jordandistrict.org, office 801-567-8876,
cell 801-831-0422
Administrative Assistant Judy Bird, judy.bird@jordandistrict.org, office 801-567-8625

 

 


